HR61 INTRODUCED



- 1 HR61
- 2 B2T1QJQ-1
- 3 By Representatives Harrison, Moore (P), Rigsby, Whitt,
- 4 Crawford
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 13-Feb-25



1	
2	
3	
4	HR COMMENDING TY SMITH ON HIS RETIREMENT FROM THE BOARD
5	OF DIRECTORS OF THE LIMESTONE COUNTY WATER AND SEWER
6	AUTHORITY.
7	
8	WHEREAS, Ty Smith has served as a member of the Board
9	of Directors of the Limestone County Water and Sewer
10	Authority since March 2013; and
11	WHEREAS, Ty Smith will retire from the Board of
12	Directors of the Limestone County Water and Sewer Authority
13	on February 28, 2025; and
14	WHEREAS, Ty Smith has been an invaluable member of
15	this Board of Directors and to the management and employees
16	of Limestone County Water and Sewer Authority; and
17	WHEREAS, during his tenure, the Limestone County
18	Water and Sewer Authority has attained many achievements,
19	including, meter growth of 35 percent, management staff
20	reduction of 59 percent, restructuring which resulted in
21	major debt decrease, change in all professional service
22	staff, and infrastructure assets growth from \$94 million to
23	\$187 million; and
24	WHEREAS, over a 12-year career on the board with
25	Limestone County Water and Sewer Authority, Ty Smith
26	distinguished himself with his deep knowledge and abilities
27	related to utility matters, and the expertise and leadership



HR61 INTRODUCED

28	developed during his career has been invaluable to the
29	Utility during his tenure; now therefore,
30	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE
31	LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That gratitude is expressed to Ty
32	Smith for his service on the Board of Directors, his sound
33	business advice, his valued counsel, and for all that he has
3 4	contributed to the Board of Directors, the Utility, and
35	Limestone County.
36	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That best wishes are offered
37	to Ty Smith for continued success in all his endeavors along
38	with continued health, happiness, and prosperity; and it is
39	requested that a copy of this resolution be presented to Ty
40	Smith as a token of our respect.